#### 504122217 12/05/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4168887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIROYASU MATSUBAYASHI	10/31/2016
SADAYUKI NAKAMURA	10/31/2016
JUNICHI KATSUKI	10/31/2016
RYOJI HIROTA	10/31/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NISSHIN STEEL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	4-1, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8366

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15305108	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com **Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY** 

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12065-0133	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY	
SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** source=ass1#page1.tif

> REEL: 040512 FRAME: 0689 504122217

**PATENT** 

Docket No:

-	^	16.6	i Tr	

Į			ASSIGNIVE	:N I		
Ţ	his is an	Assignment of the	following rights, title and inte	rest;		
1	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention					
1	International Application No. PCT/JP2015/057624					
1	-	• •				
For which an application for a U.S. Patent was executed on						
United States Patent Application Serial No						
		Date of Filing:				
Ţ	itle of the	e Invention:	MARTENSITIC STAINLES	S-STEEL SHEET AND METAL GASKET		
lir :	ventors	(Assignors):	Hiroyasu MATSUBAYASHI, Sadayuki NAKAMURA, Junichi KATSUKI, and Ryoji HIROTA			
Assignee(s):		(s):	Nisshin Steel Co., Ltd. 4-1, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8366 JAPAN			
Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");						
id	An entified a	d, whereas we desire ssignee;	e to assign our above-identified r	ights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-		
ac	No knowled;	w, this indenture witn ged;	esseth, that for good and valuab	ole consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby		
ar in ar	oplications  nd to any  and to ar  nd other b	s(s) as identified abov and all Letters Paten ny and all reissues an	ve, including any divisions, contil t of the United States, which main no reexaminations thereof, and in accrue to us with respect to the	rights, title and interest in said Invention, said nuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in y be granted or have granted for said Invention, and a and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, filling of applications for patents or securing of		
St	An ates Lette terest the	ers Patent which may	re and request the Commissione r issue for said Invention to said	r of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and		
re	r filing div issue or r	isions, continuations eissues of any Letter	and continuations-in-part of said	and lawful future documents, including applications, application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its nexpense.		
L	i YOY( gnature:	<u> NSU MATSU</u> Hiroyasu MATSU	BAYASHI JBAYASHI	October 31, 2016 Date		
Si	Sada gnature:	y u kú Neka Sadayuki NAKAI	<i>muya</i> Mura	October 31, 2016  Date		
Junichi Katsuki Signature: Junichi KATSUKI				October 31, 2016  Date		
	Ry	roji Hivot	4	Uctober 3.1, 2016		
31	onature:	KVOU HIROTA		Date		

PATENT REEL: 040512 FRAME: 0690

**RECORDED: 12/05/2016**